AGENDA TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF GLENVILLE 18 GLENRIDGE ROAD JANUARY 22, 2020 7:00 P.M. www.townofglenville.org



Supervisor: Christopher A. Koetzle Council Members Gina M. Wierzbowski, Deputy Supervisor Michael Aragosa Michael R. Godlewski James M. Martin

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Town Council Reports
- 5. Public hearing at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter as can be reached to hear all persons interested in the proposed local law to amend Article XXII "Solar Energy", Chapter 270, "Zoning" of the Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 6. Public hearing at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter as can be reached to hear all persons interested in the proposed local law to add a new Chapter 250, "Trees" to the Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 7. Presentation BH-BL Girls Volleyball Team
- 8. Presentation BH-BL Boys Cross Country Team
- 9. Privilege of the Floor
- 10. Supervisor's Comments
- 11. Resolution authorizing the purchase of one New Holland Boomer 50 Tractor and attachments.
- 12. Resolution authorizing the purchase of a Hunter Tire Changer with Smart Weight Touch Balancer and ancillary items.
- 13. Resolution authorizing the purchase of desktop computers from Dell Computers.
- 14. Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into an agreement for services to be rendered by County Waste & Recycling Services, Inc. of Clifton Park, NY for the 2020 Annual Bulk Item Program in the Town of Glenville.
- 15. Resolution scheduling a public hearing for Wednesday February 5, 2020 at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter as can be reached at the Glenville Municipal Center, 18 Glenridge Road, Glenville, NY to regarding a proposed application for the construction of self-storage buildings on Amsterdam Road.

- 16. Resolution authorizing a user agreement between the Town of Glenville and Mighty Kicks Soccer Club to rent fields at Maalwyck Park.
- 17. Resolution authorizing the Supervisor to sign an agreement with National Grid regarding Maalwyck Park.
- 18. Resolution adopting Local Law No. 1 of 2020, amending Article XXII "Solar Energy", Chapter 270, "Zoning" of the Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 19. Resolution adopting Local Law No. 2 of 2020 to add a new Chapter 250, "Trees" to the Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 20. Resolution approving the SEQR determination for the Yates Mansion DASNY Grant.
- 21. Resolution designating Christopher "A. Koetzle as its' voting delegate for the Association of Town' 2020 Annual Business Meeting.
- 22. Resolution approving the Monthly Departmental Reports for December 2019.
- 23. New Business